
Võistlus
kl

Sõidu 
nr.

Koht Nimi Klubi Sünd. Aeg Aeg

Cat
Race 

nr.
Place Name Club/country Birth. Time Time

TB 1 Andra Joost Pärnu SK Kalev 1990 03:49.1
2 Mari-Liis Soovik SK Pärnu 1990 03:50.1
3 Birgit Pertelson Viljandi SK 1991 03:52.0
4 Karin Neerot Viljandi SK 1991 03:55.4
5 Eglit Võsu SK Pärnu 1992 03:57.4
6 Meelika Lehola Pärnu SK Kalev 1990 03:57.6
7 Astrid Pajur TÜ Akad. Spordik. 1990 04:00.1
8 Liina Kaabel SK Pärnu 1991 04:03.7
9 Mari Aasmäe Pärnu SK Kalev 1990 04:04.5

10 Anni Rava SK Pärnu 1990 04:05.4
11 Marge Rosen Viljandi SK 1991 04:06.8
12 Kristiina Pärand TÜ Akad. Spordik. 1990 04:09.2
13 Eve Oviir Viljandi SK 1990 04:10.6
14 Kristel Türk Viljandi SK 1991 04:12.7
15 Kristiina Pajo SK Pärnu 1990 04:19.7
16 Doris Arro SAK Tartu 1990 DNS
17 Kertu Post Pärnu SK Kalev 1991 DNS
18 Gerli Jeliraveta SAK Tartu 1991 DNS
19 Jekaterina Dubinko SK Energia 1992 DNS
20 Karmen Salujõe SAK Tartu 1992 DNS
21 Monika Pihlak SAK Tartu 1990 DNS
22 Merit Maiste SAK Tartu 1990 DNS
23 Rina Gontsukova SAK Tartu 1990 DNS
24 Mariliis Päev Pärnu SK Kalev 1991 DNS

PB 1 Jonas Karalius Leedu 1990 03:07.1
2 Algirdas Bendaravicius Leedu 1991 03:10.3
3 Kaur Kuslap Viljandi SK 1990 03:12.3
4 Aivaras Linge Leedu 1990 03:13.1
5 Sergejs Juhnevics Läti 1990 03:13.4
6 Anton Gets SK Energia 1991 03:15.9
7 Tomas Caikauskas Leedu 1990 03:16.5
8 Karolis Sutula Leedu 1990 03:17.6
9 Vadim Pudov SK Energia 1991 03:17.7

10 Hardo Hanson Pärnu SK Kalev 1990 03:19.6
11 Kaijo Killing SK Pärnu 1990 03:19.6
12 Sten-Erik Anderson Pärnu SK Kalev 1991 03:26.3
13 Kristo Laarmann Pärnu SK Kalev 1991 03:26.7
14 Kaarel Kuslap Viljandi SK 1992 03:26.7
15 Konstantin Laanvee SK Energia 1991 03:27.7
16 Cristofer Hillep Tallinna SK 1992 03:33.4
17 Allvar Väli SK Pärnu 1991 03:33.5
18 Janno Väinola SK Pärnu 1990 03:34.1
19 Laurits Puust SK Pärnu 1990 03:34.2
20 Sander Lootus SK Pärnu 1992 03:35.1
21 Ahto Järvoja SK Pärnu 1992 03:35.3
22 Jürgen Lusik SK Pärnu 1992 03:35.3
23 Roman Sõtsov SK Energia 1991 03:38.5
24 Jorma Lusik SK Pärnu 1991 03:38.7
25 Martin Laius Pärnu SK Kalev 1991 03:38.8
26 Taavi Karelson SAK Tartu 1990 03:39.3
27 Päärn Piller SK Pärnu 1991 03:40.0
28 Karl Tähe Tallinna SK 1991 03:40.7
29 Mihkel Tamm Tallinna SK 1991 03:43.8
30 Mikk Salk SAK Tartu 1991 03:53.0
31 Mario Rannamets Pärnu SK Kalev 1991 03:53.6
32 Teigo Toots Pärnu SK Kalev 1990 03:54.2
33 Risto Alberg SAK Tartu 1992 03:57.3

EELSÕIDUD  -   HEATS (ind)



34 Taisto Rannamets Pärnu SK Kalev 1991 03:57.6
35 Marek Meiesaar Viljandi SK 1992 04:13.1
36 Riho Koop SAK Tartu 1990 DNS
37 Ramon Rand Pärnu SK Kalev 1992 DNS

TA 1 Jevgenia Rõndina SK Energia 1989 03:28.7
2 Kadi Ainsaar SAK Tartu 1989 03:49.0
3 Katrin Ojalill SAK Tartu 1988 03:49.2
4 Helen Tinkus Pärnu SK Kalev 1988 03:50.4
5 Natalija Garankina Viljandi SK 1988 03:51.7
6 Anu Borkvel SK Pärnu 1989 03:51.8
7 Gerli Noodapera Pärnu SK Kalev 1989 03:53.1
8 Anastasia Efimova SK Energia 1989 03:54.6
9 Sandra Absalon SK Pärnu 1989 03:55.5

10 Rhoda Vaiksaar SAK Tartu 1988 03:55.7
11 Mirja Palo Viljandi SK 1988 03:57.8
12 Liina Mäll TÜ Akad. Spordik. 1988 03:58.5
13 Katrin Kreutzberg TÜ Akad. Spordik. 1989 04:01.3
14 Kaisa Kolkkonen SK Pärnu 1988 04:20.5

PA 1 Rauno Talisoo Pärnu SK Kalev 1988 03:06.9
2 Saulius Ritter Leedu 1988 03:07.0
3 Fredi Oks SK Pärnu 1988 03:08.2
4 Juhan Laos Pärnu SK Kalev 1988 03:08.7
5 Martin Neerot Viljandi SK 1989 03:08.9
6 Enn Semjonov Pärnu SK Kalev 1988 03:09.0
7 Lev Sulga SK Energia 1989 03:10.2
8 Roman Lisovski SK Energia 1988 03:10.7
9 Mykolas Masilionis Leedu 1989 03:11.1

10 Madis Pärn Tallinna SK 1988 03:12.1
11 Mario Lindau Tallinna SK 1988 03:12.8
12 Karolis Kivertas Leedu 1989 03:13.5
13 Ronald Väli Tallinna SK 1989 03:14.6
14 Jaroslav Tsekalovets SK Energia 1989 03:15.0
15 Martin Mesilov Tallinna SK 1988 03:15.4
16 Maksim Dubinin SK Pärnu 1988 03:16.7
17 Matvei Zlobin Tallinna SK 1988 03:17.9
18 Mihkel Teppan SAK Tartu 1989 03:18.6
19 Roman Raaliste SK Pärnu 1989 03:18.8
20 Laurynas Kandratas Leedu 1989 03:18.9
21 Heigo Varik Tallinna SK 1989 03:20.5
22 Jevgeni Panov SK Energia 1988 03:22.0
23 Tamor Bakhoff SK Pärnu 1989 03:23.0
24 Jürgen Rosen Viljandi SK 1989 03:23.3
25 Pavel Zibarov SK Pärnu 1989 03:23.6
26 Jaak Goretski Viljandi SK 1988 03:25.1
27 Kristjan Rämson SAK Tartu 1989 03:25.9
28 Tanel Mäger Pärnu SK Kalev 1988 03:26.3
29 Vadim Sirotin SK Pärnu 1988 03:29.0
30 Tõnis Janno SAK Tartu 1988 03:29.8
31 Dmitri Ja kin SK Pärnu 1988 03:30.2
32 Riho Treumuth SK Pärnu 1989 03:37.9
33 Toomas Talviste SAK Tartu 1989 03:39.4
34 Viktor Tkat enko SK Pärnu 1988 03:49.3
35 Lennart Trussmann SK Pärnu 1989 DNS
36 Mikk Kaevats Audentes 1988 DNS

M vabakl 1 Allan Uisk Lääne Politseipref. 1983 03:07.3
2 Kristo Kattel Spordiklubi Viskoosa 1985 03:11.9
3 Henri Kaarma Sampo Pank 1974 03:15.8
4 Janar Kadastu Haanja Rattaklubi 1982 03:18.8
5 Jaanus Mäe Pärnu 2 silla klubi 1987 03:20.7
6 Tanel Talts 1973 03:23.1
7 Urmas Päev Lääne Politseipref. 1971 03:23.8



8 Janno Ingermann 1974 03:31.2
9 Mati Merila 1966 03:37.0

10 Eduard Ehala 1973 03:41.9
11 Arturs Dzerins Läti 1987 DNS
12 Janar Sepp 1979 DNS
13 Aivar Vaus 1963 DNS
14 Martin Põldme 1982 DNS
15 Kristjan Kuuse 1987 DNS
16 Märt Rohtla 1979 DNS
17 Marko Mänd Sisekaitseakadeem 1984 DNS

M kk 1 Pekka Nieminen Vuoksen Soutajat 1981 03:07.3
2 Valeri Prosvirnin Tallinna SK 1986 03:08.4
3 Reijo Niemenmaa Parkanon Urheilijat 1960 03:11.5
4 Heigo Tiidemaa SAK Tartu 1985 03:14.0
5 Denis Nessõn SK Pärnu 03:14.2
6 Aleksei Lipintsov SK Pärnu 1982 03:14.2
7 Reigo Pihlak SAK Tartu 1985 03:15.6
8 Aleksandr Kornejev SK Energia 1984 03:16.5
9 Ahto Tatter Nõmme Kalevipoeg 1974 03:17.0

10 Rait Mänd SK Pärnu 1986 03:18.1
11 Janis Putrics SK Pärnu 1967 03:18.9
12 Kristo Kaup Pärnu SK Kalev 1987 03:18.9
13 Dmitri Kljussov SK Energia 1983 03:20.9
14 Urmas Põldre Westsport 1966 03:21.7
15 Erko Liier Pärnu SK Kalev 1987 03:23.1
16 Vladislavs Kolbjonoks Läti 1987 03:23.9
17 Margus Andresson Kaitsejõudude SK 1970 03:27.3

Mehed 1 Pavel Shurmei Valgevene 1976 02:48.7
Mens 2 Kristap Bokums Läti 02:49.0

3 Vladimir Latin SK Energia 1985 02:50.0
4 Jaan Laos Pärnu SK Kalev 1985 02:50.1
5 Allar Raja Pärnu SK Kalev 1983 02:50.2
6 Jüri Jaanson SK Pärnu 1965 02:50.6
7 Andrei Jämsä SK Pärnu 1982 02:50.8
8 Tõnu Endrekson SK Pärnu 1979 02:51.1
9 Alvar Räägel Pärnu SK Kalev 1986 02:51.6

10 Igor Kuzmin SK Energia 1982 02:51.7
11 Silver Sonntak SK Pärnu 1976 02:52.4
12 Artur Maier SK Pärnu 1986 02:53.0
13 Matthias Siejkowski Saksamaa 1967 02:53.3
14 Andrus Sabiin SK Pärnu 1986 02:53.6
15 Leonid Gulov SK Energia 1981 02:53.7
16 Oleg Vinogradov SK Pärnu 1984 02:53.8
17 Eimantas Grigalius Leedu 1985 02:57.1
18 Oleg Dmitriev SK Energia 1985 02:57.2
19 Andrei Silin SK Energia 1978 02:59.7
20 Sten Villmann SK Pärnu 1986 02:59.9
21 Alo Kuslap Viljandi SK 1987 02:59.9
22 Jonas Rinkauskas Leedu 03:00.0
23 Roman Dmitriev SK Energia 1983 03:00.1
24 Kaspar Taimsoo Viljandi SK 1987 03:01.3
25 Vahur Mäe SK Pärnu 1980 03:01.4
26 Elar Jaakson SK Pärnu 1987 03:01.9
27 Raimo Pull SK Pärnu 1985 03:02.1
28 Kristjan Tatra Pärnu SK Kalev 1987 03:03.2
29 Martin Absalon SK Pärnu 1986 03:03.6
30 Raivo Väinola SK Pärnu 1986 03:05.1
31 Arturs Dzerins Läti 1987 03:11.4
32 Anatolijs Breidaks Läti 1987 03:12.8
33 Martin Unt TÜ Akad. Spordik. 1984 03:13.1
34 Jaanus End Tallinna SK 1986 03:13.6
35 Mati Arend TÜ AK SK 03:13.8



36 Ahti Kala TÜ Akad. Spordik. 1984 03:16.9
37 Martin Luik SAK Tartu 1985 DNS
38 Denis Nessõn SK Pärnu 1987 DNS
39 Nils Põldme Tln. Kalevi ujumisk. 1987 DNS

HEATS
9.kl. Tüdr Tln. Arte Gümnaasium 01:55.3

Tallinna Reaalkool 01:55.3
Miina Härma Gümn. 01:56.3

4 Audru Keskkool 01:58.8
5 Mart Reiniku Gümn. 02:00.8
6 Inglise Kolledz 02:18.8
7 Tamme Gümnaasium DNS

9.kl. poisid Audru Keskkool 01:36.3
Miina Härma Gümn. 01:37.3
Tallinna Reaalkool 01:38.8

4 Inglise Kolledz II 01:38.8
5 Mart Reiniku Gümn. 01:38.8
6 Tln. Arte Gümnaasium 01:40.8
7 Tallinna Ühisgümnaasiu 01:41.6
8 Luunja Kool 01:46.8
9 Inglise Kolledz I 02:02.8

12.kl. neiud Raatuse Gümnaasium 01:47.3
Tartu Kivilinna Gümn. 01:48.8
Miina Härma Gümn. 01:48.9

4 Tln. Arte Gümnaasium I 01:49.3
5 Tallinna Reaalkool 01:49.8
6 Mart Reiniku Gümn. 01:51.8
7 Inglise Kolledz DNS
8 Gustav Adolfi Gümn. DNS
9 Tehnika Gümnaasium DNS

12.kl. noorm. Audru Keskkool 01:28.3
Raatuse Gümn. 01:28.3
Forseliuse Gümn. 01:28.8

4 Tln. Arte Gümn. I 01:29.3
5 Tallinna Ühisgümn. 01:32.8
6 Tallinna Reaalkool 01:32.8
7 Mart Reiniku Gümn. 01:32.8
8 Miina Härma Gümn. 01:36.8
9 Inglise Kolledz 01:37.3

10 Gustav Adolfi Gümn. I 01:40.3
11 Gustav Adolfi Gümn. II 01:45.3

Tehnika Gümn. DNS
Sõle Gümnaasium DNS

M Kõrgk/kaitsev. Sisek.A Politseikolledz 01:22.8
Sisekaitseakadeemia 01:24.3
JVÕK Üksik-vahipataljon I 01:24.4

4 JVÕK Üksik-vahipataljon II 01:24.9

Meeskond Tarkon AS 01:34.8
Roxor Ehitus 01:36.3
Spordiklubi Arena 01:37.8

4 Erakond Isamaaliit 01:40.3

EELSÕIDUD  



eelsõit finaal

9.kl. Tüdr. 1 Tallinna Reaalkool 01:55.3 01:54.3
2 Tln. Arte Gümnaasium 01:55.3 01:55.3
3 Miina Härma Gümn. 01:56.3 01:55.8

9.kl. 
poisid 1 Audru Keskkool 01:36.3 01:36.3

2 Miina Härma Gümn. 01:37.3 01:38.3
3 Tallinna Reaalkool 01:38.8 01:38.3

12.kl. 
neiud 1 Raatuse Gümnaasium 01:47.3 01:46.3

2 Tartu Kivilinna Gümn. 01:48.8 01:48.4
3 Miina Härma Gümn. 01:48.9 01:49.4

12.kl. 
noorm. 1 Raatuse Gümn. 01:28.3 01:27.8

2 Audru Keskkool 01:28.3 01:28.4
3 Forseliuse Gümn. 01:28.8 01:28.4

Kõrgk/ka
itsev. N 1 Sisekaitseakadeemia 01:47.3

2 JVÕK Üksik-vahipataljon 02:02.8

Kõrgk/ 
kaitsev. 
M 1 Sisek.A Politseikolledz 01:22.8 01:22.3

2 Sisekaitseakadeemia 01:24.3 01:25.3
3 JVÕK Üksik-vahipataljon I 01:24.4 01:26.8

Nais-
kond 1 Lääne Politseiprefektuur 01:46.4

2 Tarkon AS 01:51.3

Mees-
kond 1 Spordiklubi Arena 01:37.8 01:24.8

2 Roxor Ehitus 01:36.3 01:27.8
3 Tarkon AS 01:34.8 01:37.3

Mast M 
28-44 1 Jari Liimatta Soome 1962 02:55.0

2 Aleksejs Lavrenovs Läti 1973 03:03.9
3 Argo Normak SAK Tartu 1973 03:05.1
4 Janis Videmanis Läti 1974 03:11.9
5 Kalev Ramjalg Viljandi SK 1965 03:15.0
6 Raivis Berzins Läti 1974 03:24.0

Tarmo Karama 1974 DNS
Kristo Kross Tallinna SK 1974 DNS

Mast M 
45-59 1 Valdis Meikaliss Läti 1956 03:01.0

2 Sergei Morzakov Reval Sport 1958 03:01.1
3 Madis Lõhmus SAK Tartu 1954 03:07.0
4 Ants Einsalu 1959 03:09.0

FINAALID  FINALS  (ind)

FINAALID FINALS (Teams)  



5 Kalev Vapper 1953 03:14.6
6 Mati Märtson 1958 03:23.8
7 Toivo Zoova Tallinna SK 1948 03:27.3

Mast M 
60-... 1 Mati Kanarbik 1943 03:31.3

Naised 1 Kaisa Pajusalu Pärnu SK Kalev 1989 03:16.6
2 Merle Hanson Pärnu SK Kalev 1987 03:28.0
3 Sille Vaiksaar SAK Tartu 1983 03:28.6
4 Katrin Lang SAK Tartu 1984 03:30.0
5 Kalli Meriste SK Pärnu 1974 03:32.8
7 Ulvi Veiden SK Pärnu 1971 03:41.6

Naised 
kk 1 Olga Svirska Läti 1986 03:49.1

2 Kaija Vaiksaar SAK Tartu 1987 03:49.2
3 Marian Muuga Lääne Politseipref. 1982 03:53.1
4 Astrid Lepik MV-sport 1972 03:54.2
5 Doris Saalits TÜ Akad. Spordik. 1986 03:58.8

Master 
N 28-44 53 1 Tatjana Jaanson SK Pärnu 1966 03:32.9

2 Agrita Mihejeva Läti 1972 03:36.2
3 Vita Antone Läti 1965 03:42.9
4 Tiina Kapten Viljandi 1974 DNS

N  
Vabakl 1 Leelo Ojala Kristiine Sport 1983 03:45.9

2 Anne Saarniit Reval Sport 1976 03:51.3
3 Katri Mägi Reval Sport 1976 03:51.6
4 Piret Jürman 1963 04:02.2
5 Eneli Tulpe 1976 04:02.6

TB 1 Mari-Liis Soovik SK Pärnu 1990 03:50.1 03:42.4
2 Karin Neerot Viljandi SK 1991 03:55.4 03:43.3
3 Andra Joost Pärnu SK Kalev 1990 03:49.1 03:43.4
4 Birgit Pertelson Viljandi SK 1991 03:52.0 03:48.6
5 Meelika Lehola Pärnu SK Kalev 1990 03:57.6 03:55.3
6 Eglit Võsu SK Pärnu 1992 03:57.4 04:01.4
7 Anni Rava SK Pärnu 1990 04:05.4 04:01.7
8 Astrid Pajur TÜ Akad. Spordik. 1990 04:00.1 04:02.3
9 Mari Aasmäe Pärnu SK Kalev 1990 04:04.5 04:06.2

10 Kristiina Pärand TÜ Akad. Spordik. 1990 04:09.2 04:07.3
11 Liina Kaabel SK Pärnu 1991 04:03.7 04:08.1
12 Marge Rosen Viljandi SK 1991 04:06.8 04:09.5

PB 1 Jonas Karalius Leedu 1990 03:07.1 03:02.1
2 Kaur Kuslap Viljandi SK 1990 03:12.3 03:03.9
3 Algirdas Bendaravicius Leedu 1991 03:10.3 03:06.9
4 Sergejs Juhnevics Läti 1990 03:13.4 03:11.0
5 Aivaras Linge Leedu 1990 03:13.1 03:11.4
6 Karolis Sutula Leedu 1990 03:17.6 03:14.8
7 Vadim Pudov SK Energia 1991 03:17.7 03:15.0
8 Anton Gets SK Energia 1991 03:15.9 03:16.0
9 Tomas Caikauskas Leedu 1990 03:16.5 03:20.0

10 Hardo Hanson Pärnu SK Kalev 1990 03:19.6 03:21.0
11 Sten-Erik Anderson Pärnu SK Kalev 1991 03:26.3 03:25.7
12 Kaijo Killing SK Pärnu 1990 03:19.6 DNS

TA 1 Jevgenia Rõndina SK Energia 1989 03:28.7 03:24.1
2 Helen Tinkus Pärnu SK Kalev 1988 03:50.4 03:30.2
3 Natalija Garankina Viljandi SK 1988 03:51.7 03:35.3
4 Mirja Palo Viljandi SK 1988 03:57.8 03:42.2



5 Kadi Ainsaar SAK Tartu 1989 03:49.0 03:46.3
6 Katrin Ojalill SAK Tartu 1988 03:49.2 03:48.5
7 Anu Borkvel SK Pärnu 1989 03:51.8 03:50.1
8 Rhoda Vaiksaar SAK Tartu 1988 03:55.7 03:51.2
9 Anastasia Efimova SK Energia 1989 03:54.6 03:52.4

10 Gerli Noodapera Pärnu SK Kalev 1989 03:53.1 03:52.7
11 Sandra Absalon SK Pärnu 1989 03:55.5 03:52.8
12 Liina Mäll TÜ Akad. Spordik. 1988 03:58.5 03:56.2

PA 1 Saulius Ritter Leedu 1988 03:07.0 02:51.3
2 Rauno Talisoo Pärnu SK Kalev 1988 03:06.9 02:57.4
3 Martin Neerot Viljandi SK 1989 03:08.9 03:03.7
4 Fredi Oks SK Pärnu 1988 03:08.2 03:07.6
5 Enn Semjonov Pärnu SK Kalev 1988 03:09.0 03:08.2
6 Karolis Kivertas Leedu 1989 03:13.5 03:09.5
7 Juhan Laos Pärnu SK Kalev 1988 03:08.7 03:09.6
8 Mykolas Masilionis Leedu 1989 03:11.1 03:11.8
9 Lev Sulga SK Energia 1989 03:10.2 03:12.6

10 Roman Lisovski SK Energia 1988 03:10.7 03:13.8
11 Mario Lindau Tallinna SK 1988 03:12.8 03:15.0
12 Madis Pärn Tallinna SK 1988 03:12.1 03:15.9

M 
vabakl 1 Kristo Kattel Spordiklubi Viskoosa 1985 03:11.9 03:06.9

2 Henri Kaarma Sampo Pank 1974 03:15.8 03:07.4
3 Allan Uisk Lääne Politseipref. 1983 03:07.3 03:10.2
4 Janar Kadastu Haanja Rattaklubi 1982 03:18.8 03:15.1
5 Tanel Talts 1973 03:23.1 03:16.8
6 Janno Ingermann 1974 03:31.2 03:22.4
7 Jaanus Mäe Pärnu 2 silla klubi 1987 03:20.7 03:24.8
8 Urmas Päev Lääne Politseipref. 1971 03:23.8 03:25.6
9 Mati Merila 1966 03:37.0 03:30.7

Eduard Ehala 1973 03:41.9 DNS

Mehed 
kk 1 Valeri Prosvirnin Tallinna SK 1986 03:08.4 03:05.0

2 Pekka Nieminen Vuoksen Soutajat 1981 03:07.3 03:05.9
3 Denis Nessõn SK Pärnu 03:14.2 03:08.0
4 Heigo Tiidemaa SAK Tartu 1985 03:14.0 03:09.2
5 Reijo Niemenmaa Parkanon Urheilijat 1960 03:11.5 03:10.0
6 Aleksei Lipintsov SK Pärnu 1982 03:14.2 03:13.0
7 Aleksandr Kornejev SK Energia 1984 03:16.5 03:15.1
8 Ahto Tatter Nõmme Kalevipoeg 1974 03:17.0 03:15.2
9 Reigo Pihlak SAK Tartu 1985 03:15.6 03:15.7

10 Janis Putrics SK Pärnu 1967 03:18.9 03:17.9
11 Rait Mänd SK Pärnu 1986 03:18.1 03:20.8
12 Kristo Kaup Pärnu SK Kalev 1987 03:18.9 DNS

Mehed 1 Pavel Shurmei Valgevene 1976 02:50.6 02:40.2
2 Kristap Bokums Läti 02:50.8 02:40.5
3 Tõnu Endrekson SK Pärnu 1979 02:51.7 02:43.2
4 Allar Raja Pärnu SK Kalev 1983 02:50.1 02:48.4
5 Vladimir Latin SK Energia 1985 02:50.2 02:48.4
6 Alvar Räägel Pärnu SK Kalev 1986 02:49.0 02:48.7
7 Jüri Jaanson SK Pärnu 1965 02:51.6 02:48.9
8 Igor Kuzmin SK Energia 1982 02:52.4 02:52.0
9 Silver Sonntak SK Pärnu 1976 02:48.7 02:53.6

10 Andrei Jämsä SK Pärnu 1982 02:50.0 02:54.3
11 Jaan Laos Pärnu SK Kalev 1985 02:51.1 02:55.2
12 Artur Maier SK Pärnu 1986 02:53.0 02:56.2


